| $\operatorname{Form} \mathcal{R} \mathbf{T}^{0}$ | D-3595 (Res | v. 0.5-04 |)) |
|--|-------------|-----------|-------------|
| OMB No. | .0651-002. | / (exp. | 03/31/2009) |

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| Document ID RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET No.: 700414003 PATENTS ONLY | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the sitached documents or the new address(es) below | | | | |
| 1: Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | |
| Lazar Marmur | Name:Automated Waste Equipment Co. | | | |
| Gregory Krasnopolskiy | Internal Address: | | | |
| | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No | 2 Monnie Court | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address. 3 Tennis Court | | | |
| Execution Date(s) 6/14/04 Assignment Merger | | | | |
| | City: Trenton | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: New Jersey | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA Zip: 08638 | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Executive Document Original Recorded | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): This. A. Patent Application No.(s) | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| 7 to Committee (e) | D. Faterit NO.(3) | | | |
| | 7,192,239 | | | |
| | 8 | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | ached? Yes XXNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | |
| Name: Sperry, Zoda & Kane | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 | | | |
| internal Address: John J. Kane | | | | |
| | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Street Address: Suite D - One Highgate D | Enclosed | | | |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | |
| City: Trenton | 8. Payment Information | | | |
| State: NJ Zip: 08618 | | | | |
| Phone Number: 609-882-7575 | 40.3750 | | | |
| Fax Number: 609-882-5815 | Deposit Account Number 19-3750 | | | |
| Email Address: john Rane@comcas/not | Authorized User Name John J. Kane | | | |
| 9. Signature: | 8/4/09 | | | |
| Signature | Dake | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents | | | |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet | 112~ 11 10 | | | |
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of | should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22312-1450 including letter and FAX Cover Sheet | | | |
| | and TAX Cover | | | |
| | Shlet PATENT | | | |
| | FAICNI | | | |

REEL: 023079 FRAME: 0910

P.03

Jul-27-09 22:21 John J Ka07/28/2009 700414003

| om: FTO-1595 (Ray, 03-09) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| RECORDAT | ION FORM COVER SHFET |
| No.: 700412333 PAT | TENTS ONLY |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offs | ice. Please record the attached documents or the new address(as) below. |
| : Name of conveying party(ies) | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| - | Name: Automated Waste Equipment Co. |
| Lazar Marmur Gregory Krasnopolskiy | Internal Address: |
| | |
| dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) allached? [Ye | ≈ <u>KX</u> No Street Address: 3 Tonnis Court |
| Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Marmur 7/6/09 Execution Date(s) <u>G</u> , <u>Krasnop</u> olskiy 7 | (7.700 |
| | 717.09 |
| Assignment Merger | City: Trenton |
| Security Agreement Change of N | AND THE STATE OF T |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: New Jersey |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA Zip: 08638 |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Coverative Document Original Rex Other At France 0573 Rectors | Esculed |
| X Other At Frank 0595 Rec16158 | |
| | This document is being filed together with a new application |
| Application or patent number(s): | ±. = 1 |
| I, Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | ±. = 1 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 7,192,239 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional no. | B. Patent No.(s) 7, 192, 239 Imbers attached? Yes X No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional no. Name and address to whom correspondes concerning document should be mailed: | B. Patent No.(s) 7,192,239 umbers attached? Yes X No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional no. Name and address to whom correspondes concerning document should be mailed: | B. Patent No.(s) 7, 192, 239 Imberr attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Additional numbers to whom correspondence on certain document should be mailed: Name: Sporry, Zoda & Kane | B. Patent No.(s) 7, 192, 239 Imbere attached? Yes X No. nce 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional no. Name and address to whom correspondes concerning document should be mailed: | B. Patent No.(s) 7, 192, 239 Imbere attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 5 40 |
| Additional numbers of whom correspondent sourcerning document should be mailed: Name: Sporry, Zoda & Kane Internal Address. John J. Kane | B. Patent No.(s) / , 192 , 239 / , 192 , 239 / , 192 , 239 / |
| Additional numbers of the Marie Sporty, Zoda & Kane Internal Address. John J. Kane | B. Patent No.(s) 7, 192, 239 Imbere attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 5 40 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account atc. Dr. Enclosed |
| Additional no.(s) Additional no. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sperry, Zoda & Kane Internal Address: John J. Kane Street Address: Suite D - One Highgs | B. Patent No.(s) 7, 192, 239 Imbere attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account attached. None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| Additional no.(s) Additional no. Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Sporry, Zoda & Kane Internal Address: John J. Kane Street Address: Suite D - One Highgs City: Treaton | B. Patent No.(s) 7, 192, 239 Imbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account atc. D. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information |
| Additional numbers of the Additional numbers of Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Sperry, Zoda & Kane Internal Address: John J. Kane Street Address: Suite D - One Highgs City: Trenton State: NJ Zip: 0861 | B. Patent No.(s) / , 192 , 239 / , 192 , 239 fine 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Additional no.(s) Additional no. Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Sporry, Zoda & Kane Internal Address: John J. Kane Street Address: Suite D - Onc Highgs City: Trenton State: NJ Zip: 0861 Phone Number: 609-882-7575 | B. Patent No.(s) 7, 192, 239 Imbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 5 40 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account atte Dr. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information |
| Additional number: 609-882-7575 | B. Patent No.(s) 7, 192, 239 Imbers attached? Yes X No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account attached. None required (government interest not affectivity title) 8. Payment Information Beposit Account Number 19-3750 |
| Additional no.(s) Additional no. Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Sporry, Zoda & Kane Internal Address: John J. Kane Street Address: Suite D - Onc Highgs City: Trenton State: NJ Zip: 0861 Phone Number: 609-882-7575 | B. Patent No.(s) 7, 192, 239 Imbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 5 40 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account atc. D. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information 8 Deposit Account Number 19-3750 Authorized User Name 30hi J. Kane |
| Additional no. (8) Additional no. (8) 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sperry, Zoda & Kane Internal Address: John J. Kane Street Address: Suite D - One Highgs City: Trenton State: NJ Zip: 0861 Phone Number: 609-882-7575 Fax Number: 609-882-5815 Email Address: johnkane@compast.n | B. Patent No.(s) 7, 192, 239 Imbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 5 40 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account atc. D. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information 8 Deposit Account Number 19-3750 Authorized User Name 30hi J. Kane |
| Additional number: 609-882-5815 | B. Patent No.(s) 7, 192, 239 Imbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account atc. D. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information 8 Deposit Account Number Authorized Lisar Name (JOB) J. Kane |
| Additional no. (8) Additional no. (8) 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sperry, Zoda & Kane Internal Address: John J. Kane Street Address: Suite D - One Highgs City: Trenton State: NJ Zip: 0861 Phone Number: 609-882-7575 Fax Number: 609-882-5815 Email Address: johnkane@compast.n | B. Patent No.(s) 7, 192, 239 Imbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account atc. D. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information 8 Deposit Account Number Authorized Lisar Name (JOB) J. Kane |

Jul-27-09 Z2:22 John J Kane 609-882-5815 USPTU 7/1972009 7:11104 AM PAGE 57000 Тал ОБТУТ

P.06

TO: SPERRY, ZODA & KANE COMPANY: JOHN J. KANE

361-07-09 00:59 John 3 Ka()7/07/2009 700412333

609-882-6816

P.D.

| nes gTM+1599 (Reg 08:05) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMACRCE United States Patient and Undertrate Office | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| WE No (mat-od2) (exp. energicia) | RM COVER SHEET | | |
| PATENT | S ONLY | | |
| to the Director of the U.S. Period and Trademark Office: Please | e record the effective decourrents of the new address (we) linter. | | |
| Name of conveying porty(ma) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Automated Waste Equipment Co- | | |
| Lazar Marmar Gregory Krasnopolskiv | Internal Address: | | |
| defiliant name(s) of conveying partyles) elected? [Yes K No Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) | Street Address: 3 Tennis Court | | |
| ☐ ∧saignment ☐ Morger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Norm | Cky: Trenton | | |
| Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment | State: New Jersoy Country: USA Zip: 08638 | | |
| X Other of Fasts 0575 April 0683 | Additional name(s) & oddress(es) attached? Yes without document is being filed together with a new application. | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(5) | 8. Patent No.(3) 7,192,239 | | |
| | Mathei? Tyes Die | | |
| 8. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be maked: | involved: | | |
| Name: Sperry, Zoda & Kane | 7. Total fee (27 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$. 40- | | |
| Internal Address: John J. Kane | Authorized to be charged by credit card KM Authorized to be charged to deposit account Encicead None required (presentation a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 19-3750 Authorized User Name John J. Kane | | |
| Girest Address Suite D One Highgate Drive | | | |
| 11 100 | | | |
| Cay Trenton State: New Jeffscy Zp: 08618 | | | |
| Phone Number: 609-882-7575 | | | |
| Fax Number: 609-882-5815 | | | |
| Email Address, johnkana@contract.net | | | |
| 8. Signature. | 7/7/09 | | |
| John J. Kane Name of Person Signing | Total nutriber of pages including cover wheet, stachments, and documents. | | |

Departments to be recorded (hydrolley course Effect) phonon be wood to (871) 275-0145, or maind be.

Mail Back Assignment Recorded to Services, Detector of the Univers, V.C. Box 1466, Manuscript, V.A. 22015 1460

Jul-27-09 Z2:24 John J Kane

609-882-5815

P.12

ASSIGNMENT

File No. AUT-23

We, LAZAR MARMUR and CREGORY KRASNOPOLSKIY who reside respectively at 6 Burr Court, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536 and 41 Willis Drive, Trenton, New Jersey 08628 have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled VEHICLE which application was executed by us on even date 6x, 100000 herewith: and whereas allowed the state of the state herewith; and WHEREAS, AUTOMATED WASTE EQUIPMENT CO. corporation of the State of New Jersey, whose address is P. O. Box 5757, Trenton, New Jersey 08638, hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we horeby, without reservation:

- Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said applications for letters Patent on said inventions, discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without engumbrance;

PATENT **REEL: 023079 FRAME: 0913** in the second se

P.13

Jul-27-09 22:24 John J Kane

609-882-5815

5. Bind our heirs and legal representatives, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us or our heirs or representatives, if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents, disclaimers, and lawful affidavita in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, mode(s, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of our heirs or legal representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

> In testimony whereof we have affixed our signature. Lazar Marmur

Date 106/4-04__

State of Now Jersey) ss:

On this 16 day of June, 2004, before me appeared LAZAR Marmus, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he

acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

State of New Jersey

county of Mercer !

On this 16 day of Jawe , 2004, before me appeared Gasory Krashmouskry to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Joseph C. W Notary Bublic

(SEAL)

MOTARY PUBLIC - NEW JET MERCER COUNTY My Commission Equal April 15, 2008

PATENT REEL: 023079 FRAME: 0914

RECORDED: 08/13/2009